## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

## SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

1909

CHAP. 199

#### Chapter 199.

Resolve in favor of the Androscoggin Valley Agricultural Society, in the County of Oxford.

Resolved, that the sum of one thousand dollars is hereby appropriated in aid of the current expenses of the Androscoggin ley Valley Agricultural Society for the years nineteen hundred nine Society, favor of. and nineteen hundred ten; five hundred dollars of said amount to be paid the said society in the year nineteen hundred and nine and the remaining five hundred dollars to be paid in the year nineteen hundred and ten.

Andros-Valcoggin

Approved March 23, 1909.

### Chapter 200.

Resolve in favor of a Fish Hatchery in Washington County.

Resolved, that the sum of three thousand dollars be and is hereby appropriated for the year nineteen hundred and nine, also two thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ton Co. ten, for the purpose of acquiring suitable land and erecting a of. suitable fish hatchery and feeding station for the artificial propagation of fish at such place in Washington county, Maine, as may be decided upon by the commissioners of inland fisheries and game, said amount to be expended by the commissioners of inland fisheries and game under the direction of the governor and council.

Fish hatchery in Washingerection

All money necessary to carry out the provisions of this resolve shall be taken from the general appropriation for fish hatcheries and feeding stations.

Approved March 24, 1909.

#### Chapter 201.

Resolve in favor of Jere Rhoades.

Resolved, that there be appropriated and paid to Iere Rhoades the sum of four hundred dollars to compensate him for expense Rhoades, for surgical aid, medicine, nursing and care by reason of gunshot wounds received by him while searching for and assisting to recapture the escaped convict Francis in the year nineteen hundred and five at Camden, and such other sum as may be deemed reasonable.

Approved March 24, 1909.